

## **VRAJ IRON AND STEEL LIMITED**

Formerly Known As VRAJ IRON AND STEEL PVT. LTD. & PHIL ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED

Ref: VISL/CS/SE/03/2024

Date: 10/01/2025

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400001 NSE Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Ref: BSE Security Code: 544204

NSE Symbol: VRAJ

Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby submit the confirmation certificate for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, received from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), i.e. M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited confirming the compliances under the said regulation.

We request you to take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

FOR VRAJ IRON AND STEEL LIMITED

Priya Namdeo

Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Enclosed: As above



Regd. Office : 63 & 66, Mother Teresa, Ward No. 43, Jalvihar Colony, Raipur (C.G.) 492001

Work: Vill. - Dighora, Near Bilha Mode, Tehsil-Takhatpur, Dist. - Bilaspur, (C.G.) - 495002

Work : Plot No. 38 to 41 & 48 to 52, Siltara Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) 493111

Control of the section of the section



IS:1786:2008



Ref No. BSS/Reg 74(5)/2024

VRAJ IRON AND STEEL LIMITED FIRST FLOOR PLOT NO 63 AND 66 P H NO 113 MOTHER TERESA WARD NO 43 JALVIHAR COLONY RAIPUR - 492001

<u>Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> Dec 2024</u>

Date: 09/01/2025

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company, as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form, and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation during the quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> Dec 2024.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory